Spec No.JELF243A-0102F-01  P.1/12
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQW18AN□□□□80D Reference Specification
1.Scope
This Reference specification applies to LQW18AN_80D series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
2.Part Numbering
(ex)      LQ     W     18        A            N       2N2       C       8         0        D
 Product ID Structure Dimension Applications  Category  Inductance  Tolerance Features Electrode  Packaging
                    (L×W)   and                                                            D:Taping
 Characteristics                                                  *B:Bulk
*Bulk packing also available. (A product is put in the plastic bag under the taping conditions.)
3.Rating
・Operating Temperature Range.      –55°C to +125°C
・Storage Temperature Range.        –55°C to +125°C
Customer
    Part Number
MURATA
      Part Number
Inductance Q
DC
Resistance
Self
Resonant
Frequency
Rated
Current
(nH) Tolerance (min.) (Ω max.) (MHz min.) (mA)
  LQW18AN2N2C80D 2.2
C:±0.2nH
24 0.018
15000
3200
  LQW18AN2N4C80D 2.4 18 0.026 2400
 LQW18AN3N0C80D 3.0 13 0.17 670
  LQW18AN3N9B80D
3.9
B:±0.1nH

4.9 23 0.081 7300 1200
  LQW18AN4N9C80D
 LQW18AN4N9G80D
  LQW18AN5N6C80D
5.6
C:±0.2nH
G:±2%
38
0.040 6650 1900
 LQW18AN5N6G80D
  LQW18AN6N0C80D
6
40
 LQW18AN6N0G80D
 LQW18AN6N5C80D
6.5  LQW18AN6N5G80D
  LQW18AN6N8C80D
6.8  LQW18AN6N8G80D
  LQW18AN7N2C80D
7.2 38  LQW18AN7N2G80D
  LQW18AN7N5C80D
7.5 35 0.048 7000 1500  LQW18AN7N5G80D
Spec No.JELF243A-0102F-01  P.2/12
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Customer
    Part Number
MURATA
      Part Number
Inductance Q
DC
Resistance
Self
Resonant
Frequency
Rated
Current
(nH) Tolerance (min.) (Ω max.) (MHz min.) (mA)
  LQW18AN8N2C80D
8.2
C:±0.2nH
G:±2%
38
0.052 4750 1600
 LQW18AN8N2G80D
 LQW18AN8N4C80D
8.4  LQW18AN8N4G80D
  LQW18AN8N7C80D
8.7  LQW18AN8N7G80D
  LQW18AN9N1C80D
9.1  LQW18AN9N1G80D
  LQW18AN9N5C80D
9.5  LQW18AN9N5G80D
 LQW18AN9N9C80D
9.9  LQW18AN9N9G80D
  LQW18AN10NG80D
10
G:±2%
J:±5%
  LQW18AN10NJ80D
  LQW18AN11NG80D
11 40   LQW18AN11NJ80D
  LQW18AN12NG80D
12
37 0.064 5000 1500
  LQW18AN12NJ80D
 LQW18AN13NG80D
13  LQW18AN13NJ80D
  LQW18AN15NG80D
15 38
  LQW18AN15NJ80D
  LQW18AN16NG80D
16   LQW18AN16NJ80D
 LQW18AN17NG80D
17
40
0.075 4600 1400
 LQW18AN17NJ80D
  LQW18AN18NG80D
18   LQW18AN18NJ80D
 LQW18AN19NG80D
19  LQW18AN19NJ80D
  LQW18AN22NG80D
22
0.086 3450 1300
  LQW18AN22NJ80D
  LQW18AN23NG80D
23   LQW18AN23NJ80D
  LQW18AN24NG80D
24   LQW18AN24NJ80D
 LQW18AN25NG80D
25
0.098 3600 1200
 LQW18AN25NJ80D
  LQW18AN27NG80D
27   LQW18AN27NJ80D
 LQW18AN28NG80D
28  LQW18AN28NJ80D
  LQW18AN30NG80D
30 0.12 2880 1100   LQW18AN30NJ80D
Spec No.JELF243A-0102F-01  P.3/12
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Customer
    Part Number
MURATA
      Part Number
Inductance Q
DC
Resistance
Self
Resonant
Frequency
Rated
Current
(nH) Tolerance (min.) (Ω max.) (MHz min.) (mA)
 LQW18AN31NG80D
31
G:±2%
J:±5%
40
0.11 3150 1100
 LQW18AN31NJ80D
  LQW18AN33NG80D
33   LQW18AN33NJ80D
 LQW18AN34NG80D
34 0.15
3000
1050  LQW18AN34NJ80D
  LQW18AN36NG80D
36
37 0.20 910
  LQW18AN36NJ80D
 LQW18AN37NG80D
37  LQW18AN37NJ80D
  LQW18AN39NG80D
39
40
0.16 3280 1000
  LQW18AN39NJ80D
 LQW18AN41NG80D
41  LQW18AN41NJ80D
  LQW18AN43NG80D
43
0.21 2780 840
  LQW18AN43NJ80D
 LQW18AN44NG80D
44  LQW18AN44NJ80D
  LQW18AN47NG80D
47
32 0.23 2700 830
  LQW18AN47NJ80D
 LQW18AN48NG80D
48  LQW18AN48NJ80D
  LQW18AN51NG80D
51   LQW18AN51NJ80D
 LQW18AN52NG80D
52 35 0.27 2750 750  LQW18AN52NJ80D
  LQW18AN56NG80D
56 38 0.26 2600 770   LQW18AN56NJ80D
 LQW18AN58NG80D
58 35 0.30 2400 700  LQW18AN58NJ80D
  LQW18AN68NG80D
68
37 0.38 2380 630
  LQW18AN68NJ80D
 LQW18AN69NG80D
69  LQW18AN69NJ80D
  LQW18AN72NG80D
72 34 0.47 2330 560   LQW18AN72NJ80D
 LQW18AN73NG80D
73
28 0.41 2280 590
 LQW18AN73NJ80D
  LQW18AN75NG80D
75   LQW18AN75NJ80D
 LQW18AN78NG80D
78  LQW18AN78NJ80D
  LQW18AN82NG80D
82
34 0.5 2230 550
  LQW18AN82NJ80D
 LQW18AN83NG80D
83  LQW18AN83NJ80D
  LQW18AN91NG80D
91 33 0.54 1900 520   LQW18AN91NJ80D
Spec No.JELF243A-0102F-01  P.4/12
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Customer